
 
 

Y17-711-PH Page 1 of 2 
Addendum 7  
December 5, 2016 

    December 5, 2016 
 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 7 / IFB NO. Y17-711-PH 

 
SOUTH WATER RECLAMATION FACILITY FATS OILS AND GREASE (FOG)         

AND SEPTAGE RECEIVING STATION 

BID OPENING DATE: December 13, 2016 
 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to and shall take precedence over the original documents.  Additions are 
indicated by underlining, deletions are indicated by strikethrough. 

 
 
 

A. The bid opening remains December 13, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. 
 

B. BIDDER QUESTIONS 
 
 

1. I have taken a look at the plans for Y17-711 and I cannot find any 
information for survey control or to tie down the proposed 
improvements so they can be laid in the field by a surveyor.  Am I just 
looking in the wrong place?  Please clarify where that information may 
be found. 
 
 

Response:  Project does not have a survey control. Project improvements are 
to be constructed relative to existing structures. The FOG Station containment 
and canopy are to be constructed around and over the existing containment 
area as shown on Drawing S02.The septage receiving station elevated pad 
dimensions are referenced on Drawing S05. Locations of new structures 
should be scaled relative to the existing septage structure.  Surveyor will be 
required to establish permanent benchmarks and provide record drawings of 
constructed improvements per Specification Section 1050. 

 
 

 C.   ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA 
 

a. The Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the 
applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be 
completed and returned not later than the date and time for receipt of 
proposal. 

  
b. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain the same. 



 
 

Y17-711-PH Page 2 of 2 
Addendum 7  
December 5, 2016 

 
 
 
Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
   _ 

Authorized Signature Date Signed 
 
  _ 
Title 
  _ 
Name of Firm 


